
Marian (14-2, 6-1) -vs- Grace (6-15, 0-7)
2026-03-20 at Winona Lake, IN (Coach Phil Dick Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Coan, Macy (1)
Loss: Hiss, Emma (1)
HBP: None
PB: Kiemeyer, Alex (), Beutel, Mallorie (), Kirkpatrick, Lauren (1), Lemler, Sami (), Nett, Halle (), Hiss, Emma (), Rickard, Daylie ()
 
Start: 15:00   Time: 00:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Marian 3 0 0 1 9 13 15 0
Grace 0 0 1 1 0 2 4 0

Marian 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hofmann, Abbey cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rundle, Delaney lf 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Madere, Abby rf 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Hughes, Mati 3b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Malone, Ally ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Wendt, Lily 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Beutel, Mallorie dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Donaldson, Alyssa c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Kiemeyer, Alex 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Anderson, Karly 2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Coan, Macy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 15 13 3 4 0

2B: Wendt, Lily (1); Kiemeyer, Alex (1); Hughes, Mati (2); Madere,
Abby (1); Anderson, Karly (1)
SB: Rundle, Delaney (1); Hofmann, Abbey (1)
CI: Kiemeyer, Alex (); Beutel, Mallorie ()

Grace 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lemler, Sami dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
McCorkle, Paige lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Hiss, Emma p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ladig, Sage 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Rickard, Daylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sleeth, Avery rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Furches, Allie ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jones, Molly cf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Nett, Halle 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirkpatrick, Lauren c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Meyering, Emme 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 2 4 2 1 2 0

2B: Kirkpatrick, Lauren (1); Sleeth, Avery (1)
SH: Furches, Allie (1)
SF: Jones, Molly (1)
SB: McCorkle, Paige (1)
CI: Lemler, Sami (); Nett, Halle (); Hiss, Emma (); Rickard, Daylie ()

Marian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coan, Macy (W, 1) 5.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 4 5 82
Totals 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 20 4 5 82

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hiss, Emma (L, 1) 4.1 11 10 9 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 26 5 2 84
Rickard, Daylie 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 19
Ladig, Sage 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 5
Totals 15 13 12 3 4 0 0 0 0 30 33 6 2 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Marian - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Abbey Hofmann flied out to left(7) 0 0
Delaney Rundle reached on a walk 0 0
Abby Madere doubled to deep right-center 0 0
Delaney Rundle Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Mati Hughes doubled deep down the RF line 1 0
Abby Madere Scored, on the batted ball 2 0
Mati Hughes advanced to third 2 0
Ally Malone struck out swinging 2 0
Lily Wendt singled, up the middle 2 0
Mati Hughes Scored, on the batted ball 3 0
Mallorie Beutel flied out to deep left-center(8) 3 0

Grace - Bottom of 1st Away Score Home Score
Sami LEMLER flied out to the 3rd base foul territory(6) 3 0
Paige MCCORKLE singled to shallow left 3 0
Emma HISS struck out swinging 3 0
Sage LADIG reached on a walk 3 0
Paige MCCORKLE advanced to second 3 0
Avery SLEETH flied out to center(8) 3 0

Marian - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Alyssa Donaldson struck out swinging 3 0
Karly Anderson struck out swinging 3 0
Abbey Hofmann singled to the infield 3 0
Abbey Hofmann advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 0
Delaney Rundle grounded out to short(6-3) 3 0

Grace - Bottom of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Allie FURCHES struck out swinging 3 0
Molly JONES grounded out to third(5-3) 3 0
Halle NETT flied out to left(7) 3 0

Marian - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Abby Madere grounded out to third(5-3) 3 0
Mati Hughes flied out to center(8) 3 0
Ally Malone lined out to short(6) 3 0

Grace - Bottom of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Lauren KIRKPATRICK doubled to deep left 3 0
Sami LEMLER grounded out to first(3) 3 0
Lauren KIRKPATRICK advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 0
Paige MCCORKLE singled to right 3 0
Lauren KIRKPATRICK Scored, on the batted ball 3 1
Paige MCCORKLE advanced to second, on a stolen base 3 1
Emma HISS grounded out to short(6-3) 3 1
Paige MCCORKLE advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 1
Sage LADIG popped out to the foul territory behind home plate(5) 3 1

Marian - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Lily Wendt doubled to deep center 3 1



Mallorie Beutel flied out to right-center(8) 3 1
Alyssa Donaldson struck out swinging 3 1
Karly Anderson doubled to deep left-center 3 1
Lily Wendt Scored, on the batted ball 4 1
Abbey Hofmann lined out to center(8) 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Grace - Bottom of 4th Away Score Home Score
Avery SLEETH doubled to deep left-center 4 1
Allie FURCHES hit a sacrifice bunt and was putout (1-3) 4 1
Avery SLEETH advanced to third, on the batted ball 4 1
Molly JONES hit a sacrifice fly to deep right(9) 4 1
Avery SLEETH Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Halle NETT lined out to center(8) 4 2

Marian - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Delaney Rundle singled shallow down the LF line 4 2
Delaney Rundle advanced to second, on a stolen base 4 2
Abby Madere reached on a walk 4 2
Mati Hughes singled to right-center 4 2
Delaney Rundle Scored, on the batted ball 5 2
Abby Madere advanced to third, on the batted ball 5 2
Ally Malone singled, up the middle 5 2
Abby Madere Scored, on the batted ball 6 2
Mati Hughes advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 2
Lily Wendt flied out to right(9) 6 2
Mallorie Beutel singled to shallow right 6 2
Mati Hughes advanced to third, on the batted ball 6 2
Ally Malone advanced to second, on the batted ball 6 2
Kiemeyer pinch hitting for Donaldson 6 2
Alex Kiemeyer doubled to deep right-center 6 2
Mati Hughes Scored, on the batted ball 7 2
Ally Malone Scored, on the batted ball 8 2
Mallorie Beutel Scored, on the batted ball 9 2
Alex Kiemeyer advanced to third, advanced on the throw 9 2
RICKARD now in to pitch, replacing LADIG. HISS moves to 1B 9 2
Karly Anderson reached on a walk 9 2
Abbey Hofmann popped out, up the middle(6) 9 2
Delaney Rundle singled, thru the hole at SS 9 2
Alex Kiemeyer Scored, on the batted ball 10 2
Karly Anderson advanced to second, on the batted ball 10 2
Abby Madere singled to shallow right 10 2
Karly Anderson Scored, on the batted ball 11 2
Delaney Rundle advanced to third, on the batted ball 11 2
Abby Madere advanced to second, advanced on the throw 11 2
Substitution - No Change 11 2
Mati Hughes doubled to deep right-center 11 2
Delaney Rundle Scored, on the batted ball 12 2
Abby Madere Scored, on the batted ball 13 2
LADIG now in to pitch, replacing RICKARD 13 2
Ally Malone singled, up the middle 13 2
Mati Hughes advanced to third, on the batted ball 13 2
Lily Wendt flied out to left(7) 13 2

Grace - Bottom of 5th Away Score Home Score
Kiemeyer moves to C 13 2
Lauren KIRKPATRICK flied out to the left field foul territory(7) 13 2
Sami LEMLER grounded out to first(3) 13 2
Paige MCCORKLE grounded out, thru the hole at 2nd base(4-3) 13 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


